Funding Actions Taken at the July 13-14, 2022 Meeting of the State Water
Infrastructure Authority on the Applications Submitted in May 2022 to the
Division of Water Infrastructure

On May 2, 2022, the Division of Water Infrastructure (Division) received applications for funding for
drinking water projects, wastewater projects, pre-construction planning grants, merger /
regionalization feasibility project grants (MRF), and asset inventory and assessment grants (AlA). The

sources of funding for the Spring 2022 applications are:

e Viable Utility Reserve (VUR)

e Drinking Water Reserve (State Reserve)
e \Wastewater Reserve (State Reserve)

e Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (DWSRF)

e (Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF)

Tables 1 and 2 show the amount of funding requested in applications that were complete and eligible
for funding. On July 14, 2022, the State Water Infrastructure Authority (Authority) determined the
eligibility of applications selected to receive funding from the available funding sources listed above.
Note that American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) State Fiscal Recovery Funds appropriated in S.L. 2021-180
and S.L. 2022-74 were awarded by the Authority via the State Reserve and VUR.

Table 1. Summary of Complete and Eligible Applications (Including Reconsidered Fall 2021 Applications)

Application Project Type
Category Drinking Water Wastewater AlIA MRF Total
Distressed 50 58 65 173
At-Risk 81 96 177
All Other Systems 83 77 160
Planning 8 14 154 13 189
Total 222 245 219 13 699

Table 2. Summary of Funds Requested for Complete and Eligible Applications (Including Reconsidered
Fall 2021 applications)

Application Project Type Total
Category Drinking Water Wastewater AlIA MRF
Distressed $223,288,837 $326,555,748 | $12,915,599 $562,760,184
At-Risk $434,008,198 $509,838,886 $943,847,084
All Other Systems $700,118,099 $869,177,761 $1,569,295,860
Planning $2,614,700 $4,447,000 | $34,280,460 | $2,640,000 $43,982,160
Total $1,360,029,834 | $1,710,019,395 | $47,196,059 | $2,640,000 $3,119,885,288

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 1




Table 3 shows a summary of the number of applications that were approved for full or partial funding
at the Authority’s July 14, 2022 meeting, and Table 4 shows the amount of funding approved by
program. A total amount of $789,421,348 was approved for funding in grants and loans for 385
applications, including $216,905,674 from the VUR that is conditional based upon approval by the
Local Government Commission (LGC). The funded applications are in 86 counties across the state,
shown in Figure 1.

Table 3. Summary of Applications Approved for Full or Partial Funding by the Authority on
July 14, 2022
Application Project Type

Category Drinking Water Wastewater AlA MRF Total
Distressed 29 22 57 108
At-Risk 34 26 60
All Other Systems 12 17 29
Planning 8 13 154 13 188
Total 83 78 211 13 385

Table 4. Summary of Applications and Funding Approved by the Authority on July 14, 2022
No. Applications Approved
Project Funding Program for Funding Funded Amount

MRF - VUR? 0 S0

MRF — State Reserves 13 $2,590,000
AlA — VUR® 19 $5,722,075
AlA — State Reserves 192 $39,733,454
Drinking Water — VUR® 27° $101,223,786
Drinking Water — State Reserve 53¢ $165,463,546
DWSRF 8¢ $58,349,817
Wastewater — VUR® 17¢ $109,959,813
Wastewater — State Reserve 52f $201,576,300
CWSRF 238 $104,802,557
Total 385" $789,421,348

2 Funding from the Viable Utility Reserve is conditional based upon approval by the Local Government Commission.
®Includes one project co-funded with DWSRF.

Includes four projects co-funded with DWSRF.

4Includes five projects co-funded with VUR and State Reserve.

¢Includes five projects co-funded with CWSRF.

fincludes nine projects co-funded with CWSRF.

8Includes 14 projects co-funded with VUR and State Reserve.

" Does not include double-counting of co-funded projects.

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting
Page | 2



Figure 1. Locations of Funded Applications.

Do
by Mabans { — Darwih -.
A b b et '{,‘

pdmant Sustnne

L0

Tables 5 through 13 list the projects, by funding source, determined by the Authority as eligible to receive funding.

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting
Page | 3



Table 5. Merger / Regionalization Feasibility Grants Funded from the State Reserve Program
(SRP) Approved on July 14, 2022
Funding
Amount
Proj. from State
No. Applicant Name Project Name Reserves County
1 Rutherford County | Rutherfordton-Spindale MRF Study $400,000 Rutherford
2 | stanly County Locust-Stanly County Utility Merger $100,000 Stanly
Study
Norwood-Stanly County Merger
3 | Stanly County Study - Wastewater $75,000 Stanly
Norwood-Stanly County Utility
4 | Stanly Count 75,000 Stanl
anly Lounty Merger Study (Water System) >75, antly
5 | Pittsboro, Town of Wes.,ternilnt:?lke Partnership $150,000 Chatham
Regionalization Study
6 | Cape Fear PUA MRF: CFPUA and Wrightsville Beach $200,000 New
(DW) Hanover
MRF: CFPUA and Wrightsville Beach New
Fear PUA 2
7 | Cape Fear PU (WW) $200,000 Hanover
Taylorsville, Town
8 of Water MRF Study $90,000 Alexander
Orange Water and Western Intake Partnership
? Sewer Authority Regionalization Study »400,000 Orange
10 | Clarkton, Town of MRF - Sewer System Improvements $50,000 Bladen
11 | Chatham County | Vestern Intake Partnership $400,000 | Chatham
Regionalization Study
12 Montgomery Wat.er Sy.ste.m Merger $50,000 Montgomery
County Regionalization Study
13 | Durham, City of Western Intake Partnership $400,000 Durham
Regionalization Study
Total SRP-MRF Grant Funding Approved: | $2,590,000

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 4



Table 6. Asset Inventory and Assessment (AlA) Grants Funding from the Viable Utility Reserve
(VUR) Approved on July 14, 2022°

Funding
Proj. Amount from

No. Applicant Name Project Name VUR County

5 Pikeville, Town of Sewer AIA $506,025 Wayne

7 Pollocksville, Town of on\I/I\;)Ec:sville - AlA Study - $519,000 Jones

9 Walstonburg, Town of C\I/gs\:\éj;c:;;nd $90,000 Greene
11 Tryon, Town of Water System AIA $254,500 Polk

13 Fountain, Town of Sanitary Sewer AIA 1 $354,400 Pitt

16 Fountain, Town of Water Sys AlA 2 $211,325 Pitt

18 Williamston, Town of | Sewer AIA $890,000 Martin
27 Washington County X\:Zj:glitg:uziunty $237,000 Washington
30 Dover, Town of Sanitary Sewer AlA 2 $310,775 Craven
32 Dover, Town of Water Sys AlA 2 $189,500 Craven
37 Plymouth, Town of gg@t:sﬁ; si;’gcr:omh $160,000 Washington
39 Macclesfield, Town of | Sanitary Sewer AIA 2 $392,250 Edgecombe
41 Macclesfield, Town of | Water AIA 2 $203,900 Edgecombe
43 Franklinville, Town of | WW Sys AIA $161,000 Randolph
45 Franklinville, Town of | Water Sys AIA $161,000 Randolph
46 East Arcadia, Town of | AIA Water System $154,400 Bladen
57 Hookerton, Town of AlA Wastewater Study $226,500 Greene

Bay River Gravity Sewer CCTV
62 Metropolitan Sewage | Assessment Study and $139,500 Pamlico
District Report
66 Edgecombe County IZA(I)A%ZSt\L/Jl(js Sewer System $561,000 Edgecombe
Total VUR-AIA Grant Funding Approved: $5,722,075

2Funding awards contingent based upon approval by the Local Government Commission.

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 5



Table 7. Asset Inventory and Assessment (AlA) Grants Funding from the State Reserve Program

(SRP) Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Amount from
Proj. State
No. Applicant Name Project Name Reserves County
1 Robersonville, Town of VUR Water and Sewer Asset $400,000 Martin
Inventory and Assessment
2 Edenton, Town of AlIA - Water Phase 2 $175,000 Chowan
3 Edenton, Town of Sewer AIA $200,000 Chowan
4 | Gibson, Town of WW Sys AIA $150,000 Scotland
6 | Pikeville, Town of Water AIA $74,500 Wayne
. Pollocksville - AlA Study -
8 Pollocksville, Town of WATER $187,000 Jones
10 | Tryon, Town of Sewer AlA $261,500 Polk
Water System AIA and Rat
12 | Autryville, Town of ater system and rate $150,000 Sampson
Study
hensi M
17 | Stanly County glc;':pre ensive Sewer Master $150,000 Stanly
Central Nash Count
19 \;SnDra ashLOUNYY | NWSD Drinking Water AIA $150,000 Nash
North Nash
20 W‘;ré ern Nash County |\ \wsp wastewater AIA $150,000 Nash
. Lewiston Woodville Community
B w
21 <'ert|.e County Water Asset Inventory and $247,000 Bertie
District IV
Assessment
22 | Madison, Town of Water Sys AIA $150,000 Rockingham
23 | Trenton, Town of Sewer AIA $389,000 Jones
24 | Gamewell, Town of G.am.e.well S('ewer System $82,000 Caldwell
Viability Project
St. Pauls Water System Asset
25 | St. Pauls, Town of Inventory Assessment and Rate $150,000 Robeson
Study
Wat ds Asset
26 | Yadkin County aterand sewer Asse $150,000 Yadkin
Inventory and Assessment
Pilot Mountain, T
28 Olfo ountain, ToWn 1 \water System AIA $252,000 Surry
33 | Pinetops, Town of Sanitary Sewer System AIA $150,000 Edgecombe
34 | Pinetops, Town of Water System AIA $150,000 Edgecombe

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 6




Table 7. Asset Inventory and Assessment (AlA) Grants Funding from the State Reserve Program

(SRP) Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Amount from
Proj. State
No. Applicant Name Project Name Reserves County
35 | Taylortown, Town of Water Sys AIA $125,000 Moore
36 | Taylortown, Town of WW Sys AIA $125,000 Moore
47 | Vanceboro, Town of Water Sys AIA $150,000 Craven
48 | East Bend, Town of Water AIA $96,000 Yadkin
49 | East Bend, Town of Sewer AIA $50,000 Yadkin
50 | Ramseur, Town of Water System Asset Inventory $189,584 Randolph
Assessment
51 | Middlesex, Town of AIA Wastewater $150,000 Nash
52 | Middlesex, Town of VUR AIA Drinking Water Study $150,000 Nash
53 | Star, Town of WW Sys AIA $140,000 Montgomery
54 | Ramseur, Town of Sewer AIA $194,660 Randolph
55 | Engelhard Sanitary ESD AIA Sewer $250,000 Hyde
District
56 | Star, Town of Water Sys AIA $140,000 Montgomery
58 | Hamilton, Town of Wastewater Sys AlIA $150,000 Martin
59 | Ronda, Town of Water Asset Inventory and $150,000 Wilkes
Assessment Components
Mi i A
60 | Micro, Town of icro Sanitary Sewer Asset $150,000 Johnston
Inventory Assessment
61 | Micro, Town of Micro Water Asset Inventory $150,000 Johnston
Assessment
63 | Roxboro, City of Sewer I1&[ AIA $400,000 Person
Wast ter Syst Asset
64 | Newport, Town of astewater dystem Asse $120,000 Carteret
Inventory and Assessment
W A |
65 | Newport, Town of ater System Asset Inventory $110,000 Carteret
and Assessment
2022 Water Asset M t
67 | Edgecombe County Plan ater Asset Managemen $307,255 Edgecombe
. . Sewer Asset Inventory .
68 | Wilson, City of Assessment 2022/2023 $400,000 Wilson
69 | Mount Airy, City of Sewer AlIA $100,000 Surry

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 7




Table 7. Asset Inventory and Assessment (AlA) Grants Funding from the State Reserve Program

(SRP) Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Amount from
Proj. State
No. Applicant Name Project Name Reserves County
70 | Anson County Wastewater AIA $100,000 Anson
71 | Anson County Water AIA $300,000 Anson
72 | Henderson, City of AIA Wastewater $200,000 Vance
73 | Henderson, City of AIA Water $200,000 Vance
Beech M i WWTP h
74 eec ountain, Grassy Gap Sewershed $400,000 Watauga
Town of Study
75 | Fayetteville PWC Water Sys AIA $400,000 Cumberland
Roanoke Rapids .
76 Sanitary District Sewer AlA $200,000 Halifax
Evaluation of the Current State
77 | Apex, Town of of the Collection System $400,000 Wake
78 | Lake Lure, Town of Subaqueous Sanitary Sewer AIA $200,000 Rutherford
S AIA (Pipe Conditi
79 | Spindale, Town of ewer ( |pe. ondition $400,000 Rutherford
Assessment Project)
Roanoke Rapids .
80 Sanitary District Water AIA $200,000 Halifax
81 | Mount Airy, City of Water AIA $100,000 Surry
82 | Pittsboro, Town of Wastewater Master Plan $250,000 Chatham
Nash
83 | Rocky Mount, City of | Sewer AIA $400,000 ash /
Edgecombe
84 | Greensboro, City of Sewer AIA $400,000 Guilford
85 | Selma, Town of Water System AIA $248,500 Johnston
36 Yadkin Yalley Sewer 2022 Additional Sewer Priority $360,520 Surry
Authority Areas Assessment
h Pi T
87 z(f)Ut €rn Fines, ToWn 1 \water System AIA $200,000 Moore
88 E?Uthem Pines, Town | ¢ ver System AIA $200,000 Moore
89 | Holly Springs, Town of | Holly Springs Water AIA $200,000 Wake
90 | Clarkton, Town of Sewer AlIA $240,000 Bladen
Lead and C Rul
91 | Winston-Salem, City of | o a¢ “OPPErmuie $400,000 Forsyth

Compliance Program

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 8




Table 7. Asset Inventory and Assessment (AlA) Grants Funding from the State Reserve Program

(SRP) Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Amount from
Proj. State
No. Applicant Name Project Name Reserves County
2022 Main S Int t
92 | Lumberton, City of ain ~ewer Interceptor $214,010 Robeson
Study
. Biscoe Wastewater System
93 | Biscoe, Town of Asset Inventory & Assessment $150,000 Montgomery
94 Fuquay-Varina, Town Collection System Master Plan $400,000 Wake
of and Asset Inventory
95 | Hobgood, Town of AIlA Drinking Water $150,000 Halifax
96 | Hobgood, Town of AIA Wastewater Collection $150,000 Halifax
Brunswick Regional 2022 Wastewater Asset .
97 WS H2GO Inventory & Assessment »200,000 Brunswick
Brunswick Regional .
98 WS H2GO 2022 Water Asset & Inventory $200,000 Brunswick
lina Beach, T Resili
99 Carolina Beach, Town | Sewer System 'em iency $200,000 New Hanover
of Assessment Project
Major Outfall Survey and
100 | Shelby, City of modeling and WWTP Asset $300,000 Cleveland
Management and Modeling
w A |
101 | Woodland, Town of ater System Asset Inventory $150,000 Northampton
Assessment
102 | Holly Springs, Town of | Holly Springs Sewer AIA $200,000 Wake
103 | Raleigh, City of Wastewater AIA $200,000 Wake
104 | Raleigh, City of Water AIA $200,000 Wake
. Randolph /
105 | Archdale, City of Water Sys AIA $242,000 Guilford
106 | Bermuda Run, Town of | Sewer AIA Application $400,000 Davie
107 | Clayton, Town of Collection System Master Plan $250,000 Johnston
108 | Clayton, Town of Water System Master Plan $150,000 Johnston
B
109 aton Wz?\ter Water System AIA $233,000 Caldwell
Corporation
Columbus County
110 Water District [V Water Sys AIA $150,000 Columbus
111 | Kure Beach, Town of Water Sys AMP $150,000 New Hanover

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 9




Table 7. Asset Inventory and Assessment (AlA) Grants Funding from the State Reserve Program

(SRP) Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Amount from
Proj. State
No. Applicant Name Project Name Reserves County
112 | Mocksville, Town of Sewer AlA Application $200,000 Davie
113 | Mocksville, Town of Water AIA $200,000 Davie
114 | White Lake, Town of AlA Water System $240,500 Bladen
115 | Wadesboro, Town of Water AIA $200,000 Anson
w T AlA (M
116 | Hendersonville, City of PI::)ar reatment (Master $400,000 Henderson
Lake Junaluska Lake Junaluska Assembly Water
117 Assembly AIA Project 3150,000 Haywood
lina Beach, T w Resili
118 Carolina Beach, Town ater System .ea iency $200,000 New Hanover
of Assessment Project
WTP Asset M tand
119 | Shelby, City of sset Vianagement an $100,000 Cleveland
Modeling
K .
120 | Ocracoke Sanitary OSD Water System AIA $150,000 Hyde
District
Columbus County
121 Water District Ill Water Sys AIA $150,000 Columbus
Weeksville Water Meter
122 | Pasquotank County System Inventory and Asset $150,000 Pasquotank
Assessment
123 | Northampton County | Sewer AIA $150,000 Northampton
I W AIA
124 | Clay County ¢ aY County Wastewater $150,000 Clay
Project
125 | Clay County Clay County Water AIA Project $150,000 Clay
L View W AIA
126 | Long View, Town of ong lew Wastewater $150,000 Burke / Catawba
Project
127 | Long View, Town of Water AIA $150,000 Burke / Catawba
217 | Elkin, Town of Water AIA $245,000 Wilkes / Surry
128 | Granite Falls, Town of Water System Asset Inventory $150,000 Caldwell
& Assessment
129 | Troutman, Townof | C\2Y Pipe Sewer System $225,000 Iredell
Inventory & Assessment Project
130 | Brevard, City of Wastewater Collection Sys AIA $200,000 Transylvania

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 10




Table 7. Asset Inventory and Assessment (AlA) Grants Funding from the State Reserve Program

(SRP) Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Amount from
Proj. State
No. Applicant Name Project Name Reserves County
Water Asset | t
131 | Taylorsville, Town of ater Asset inventory $155,000 Alexander
Assessment
132 | Davie County Sewer AlA Application $400,000 Davie
. Lead and Copper Rule Revisions
133 | Charlotte, City of (LCRR) Support $400,000 Mecklenburg
134 | Harmony, Town of Sewer AlA $233,000 Iredell
Onslow Wat d
135 nsiow Wva ef an Water System Master Plan $150,000 Onslow
Sewer Authority
136 | Pine Bluff, Town of Water AIA $233,000 Moore
137 | Hillsborough, Town of | Water Master Plan $100,000 Orange
Sanitary S System Asset
138 | Beulaville, Town of anitary Sewer System Asse $205,000 Duplin
Inventory and Assessment
w A I
139 | Beulaville, Town of ater System Asset Inventory $194,400 Duplin
and Assessment
140 | Ranlo, Town of Water System Asset $150,000 Gaston
Management Plan Components
w A
141 | Cherryville, City of ater System Asset $150,000 Gaston
Management Plan Components
142 | Albemarle, Town of Sewer System AIA $200,000 Stanly
143 | Nashville, Town of AlA - Wastewater Collection $150,000 Nash
System
144 | Jefferson, Town of Sewer AIA $200,000 Ashe
145 | Jefferson, Town of Water AIA $200,000 Ashe
146 | Aberdeen, Town of Aberdeen Drinking Water AIA $150,000 Moore
147 | Troutman, Town of Water System Assethlnventory $175,000 Iredell
and Assessment Project
148 | Brevard, City of Water AIA $187,500 Transylvania
Contentnea
2022
149 | Metropolitan Sanitary 022 Sewer Asset Inventory $400,000 Pitt
L and Assessment
District
Piedmont Triad
PTRWA | t PM and CIP
150 | Regional Water nventory, an $162,000 Randolph

Authority

Assessment

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 11




Table 7. Asset Inventory and Assessment (AlA) Grants Funding from the State Reserve Program

(SRP) Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Amount from
Proj. State
No. Applicant Name Project Name Reserves County
151 | Wallace, Town of AlA - Water $150,000 Duplin
. . Wastewater System Asset
152 | Cherryville, City of Management Plan Components $150,000 Gaston
153 | Clyde, Town of Clyde Sewer AIA Project $150,000 Haywood
154 | Magnolia, Town of Sanitary Sewer Sys AIA $150,000 Duplin
155 | River Bend, Town of Wastewater System AIA $150,000 Craven
156 | River Bend, Town of Water System AIA $150,000 Craven
157 | Kure Beach, Town of Sewer Sys AMP $150,000 New Hanover
South Granville Water
WASA W A I
158 | and Sewer Authority zsd Asssessni;rt Pizgzc:ventory $150,000 Granville
(SGWASA) J
159 | Nashville, Town of AIA - Drinking Water $150,000 Nash
Wastewater System Asset
160 | Laurinburg, City of Inventory and Assessment $150,000 Scotland
Update with Rate Study
Water System Asset Inventory
161 | Laurinburg, City of and Assessment Update with $150,000 Scotland
Rate Study
162 | Garland, Town of Water System Asset Inventory $245,900 Sampson
and Assessment
163 | Weldon, Town of Water System AIA $150,000 Halifax
164 (';/'fount Pleasant, Town | 1, 1 ing Water AIA $150,000 Cabarrus
165 | Grimesland, Town of AlA - Sewer $195,000 Pitt
Fork Township
166 Sanitary District Water AIA $400,000 Wayne
167 | Belfast-Patetown Water AIA $360,000 Wayne
Sanitary District
168 | coutheastern Wayne 1\, o AlA $380,000 Wayne
Sanitary District
169 | Southwestern Wayne |\ Ala $120,000 Wayne

Sanitary District

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 12




Table 7. Asset Inventory and Assessment (AlA) Grants Funding from the State Reserve Program

(SRP) Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Amount from
Proj. State
No. Applicant Name Project Name Reserves County
170 | Ranlo, Town of Wastewater System Asset $150,000 Gaston
Management Plan Components
171 | Kenansville, Town of 2021 Sewer AlA $150,000 Duplin
Wast ter Asset | t &
172 | Dallas, Town of astewater Asset Inventory $150,000 Gaston
Assessment
173 | Rosman, Town of Sewer AIA $75,000 Transylvania
174 | Rosman, Town of Water AIA $75,000 Transylvania
Water System Asset | t
175 | Pamlico County ater system Asset Inventory $130,000 Pamlico
and Assessment
176 | Graham, City of Water AIA $400,000 Alamance
T f Harrisburg Asset
177 | Harrisburg, Town of OWn OF Harrisburg Asse $400,000 Cabarrus
Inventory Assessment (Both)
178 | Weldon, Town of Wastewater AIA $150,000 Halifax
179 ('\)/'fount Pleasant, Town |\ - ctewater AIA $150,000 Cabarrus
CMMS Initiation at Existing
180 | Johnston County CICRWWTE $200,000 Johnston
CMMS Initiati t Existing TGB
181 | Johnston County nitiation at Existing $200,000 Johnston
WTP
Eastern Wayne
182 Sanitary District Water AIA $400,000 Wayne
183 | Northwestern Wayne |\, o aia $280,000 Wayne
Sanitary District
i A
184 | Teachey, Town of Sanitary Sewer System Asset $211,975 Duplin
Inventory and Assessment
Water System Asset | t
185 | Teachey, Town of ater oystem Asset Inventory $188,000 Duplin
and Assessment
186 | Grimesland, Town of AlA - Water $175,000 Pitt
187 | Kenansville, Town of 2021 Water AIA $150,000 Duplin
188 S]f’"'”g Springs, TOWN |\, - stewater System AIA $150,000 Cleveland
Boiling Springs, Town
189 Water System AIA $150,000 Cleveland

of

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 13




Table 7. Asset Inventory and Assessment (AlA) Grants Funding from the State Reserve Program

(SRP) Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Amount from
Proj. State
No. Applicant Name Project Name Reserves County
2022 S Collection Syst
190 | Taylorsville, Town of ewer.-o _ec on system $155,000 Alexander
Assessment Project
191 | Bridgeton, Town of Wastewater AIA $335,000 Craven
Water Asset | t
192 | Topsail Beach, town of ater Asset inventory $180,000 Pender
Assessment
193 | Columbia, Town of Sewer AlA $280,000 Tyrell
194 | Columbia, Town of Water AIA $120,000 Tyrell
195 | Jones County Water AIA $400,000 Jones
196 | Albemarle, Town of Water System AIA $150,000 Stanly
Drinking Water Distribution
197 | Conway, Town of System AIA $150,000 Northampton
w llecti
198 | Conway, Town of Alzstewater Collection System $150,000 Northampton
199 | Cleveland, Town of AlA Sewer $125,000 Rowan
200 | Cleveland, Town of AlA Water $100,000 Rowan
201 | Warsaw, Town of Sewer AIA $260,000 Duplin
202 | Gibsonville, Town of Water AIA $200,000 Guilford
M h ity, T
203 | fore ead City, Town | \\ - ter AIA $400,000 Carteret
204 North Le|j10|r Water Water System Asset Inventory $400,000 Lenoir
Corporation and Assessment
205 | Bunn, Town of Bunn Sanitary Sewer Asset $150,000 Franklin
Inventory Assessment
206 | Bunn, Town of Bunn Water System Asset $150,000 Franklin
Inventory Assessment
Al
207 | Mebane, City of Water AIA $300,000 amance /
Orange
208 | Warsaw, Town of Water AIA $137,000 Duplin
i L
209 'V!aufy Sanitary Land Sewer AIA $400,000 Greene
District
210 | Gibsonville, Town of Sewer AlIA $200,000 Guilford
218 | Yanceyville, Town of Water AIA $250,000 Caswell

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting
Page | 14



Table 7. Asset Inventory and Assessment (AlA) Grants Funding from the State Reserve Program

(SRP) Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Amount from
Proj. State
No. Applicant Name Project Name Reserves County
211 | Swepsonville, Town of | Sewer System AIA $150,000 Alamance
212 Ju.nal.uska sanitary GIS Mapping (both) $146,650 Haywood
District

213 | Elon, Town of Water AIA $300,000 Alamance
219 | Yanceyville, Town of Sewer AIA $150,000 Caswell
214 | Swepsonville, Town of | Water System AIA $250,000 Alamance
215 | Haw River, Town of Water AIA $250,000 Alamance
216 | Haw River, Town of Sewer AIA $150,000 Alamance

Total SRP-AIA Grant Funding Approved: | $39,733,454

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 15




Table 8. Drinking Water Viable Utility Reserve (VUR) Project Funding Approved on July 14, 20222

Funding
Amount from
Proj VUR (ARPA
No. Applicant Name Project Name Distressed) County
Wilson County - Yank Road Booster Pump Station
2 | Southwest Water Replacement & Town of Lucama $1,813,713 Wilson
District Interconnection
4 Lilesville, Town of Phase 4 Water Improvements $4,537,830 Anson
Dover, Town of Water Supply Well Improvements $812,700 Craven
Booster Stations Replacement,
10 | Hyde County Rehab and Resiliency $1,444,275 Hyde
Bertie County Water Lewiston Woodville Community .
11 4,912,611 B
District IV Water system Replacement »4,912,6 ertie
12 | Dover, Town of Water Line Replacement Project $2,452,910 Craven
13 | Scotland Neck, Town of | Phase 3 Water Improvements $7,063,608 Halifax
14 | Robbins, Town of Water System Improvements $4,323,594 Moore
22 | Pollocksville, Town of 2022 Water System Improvements $2,787,510 Jones
23 | Pinetops, Town of 2022 Waterline Improvements $7,962,500 Edgecombe
i Drinking Water System- .
25 | Elm City, Town of Rehabilitation and Improvements »1,734,325 Wilson
26 | Pikeville, Town of 2022 ARPA Water System $4,100,000 | Wayne
Improvements
27 | Whitakers, Town of Cast Iron Waterline Replacement $2,839,000 Edgecombe
36 | Hertford, Town of Hertford Water Line Replacement $9,095,850 Perquimans
37 | Greenevers, Town of Well Generators $327,880 Duplin
43 | Robersonville, Town of | Water System Improvements $506,765 Martin
55 | Bolton, Town of 2022 ARPA Water system $3,230,000 Columbus
Improvements Project
57 | Edenton, Town of Two New Water Wells $4,479,725 Chowan
63 | Ellerbe, Town of Main Street/US 220 Waterline $3,481,000 Richmond
Replacement
66 | Jonesville, Town of AMR Meters/Waterline Replacement $6,946,300 Yadkin
67 | Jonesville, Town of WTP Filter and Clearwell $8,015,200 Yadkin
Replacement
76 | Ramseur, Town of Water System Improvements $6,811,930 Randolph

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 16




Table 8. Drinking Water Viable Utility Reserve (VUR) Project Funding Approved on July 14, 20222

Funding
Amount from
Proj VUR (ARPA
No. Applicant Name Project Name Distressed) County
77 | Snow Hill, Town of Water System Rehabilitation Project $536,000 Greene
for Well Four
Hertford W T
78 | Hertford, Town of ertford Water Treatment System $2,153,950 Perquimans
Improvements
96 | Middlesex, Town of Booster Pump Station & Drinking $1,685,463 Nash
Water Improvements
97 | Walstonburg, Town of | Water System Improvements $1,926,347 Greene
Wilson County -
98 | Southwest Water Buckhorn Pressure Zone - Water $5,242,800 Wilson
L System Extensions
District
Total Drinking Water VUR Funding Approved: | $101,223,786

2 Funding contingent upon approval by the Local Government Commission.

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 17




Table 9. Drinking Water State Reserve Project Funding Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Funding Funding Amount - ) Total Funding
Amount - Amount - ARPA Funding Amount from
Proj Applicant ARPA At- ARPA All Study Amount - State
No. Name Project Name Risk Other Systems Grants SL 2022-74 Reserves County
Northern Nash Water
1 Nash County System Improvements- | $12,775,170 SO SO SO $12,775,170 Nash
Phase 2
McDowell Hoppy Tom Hollow
15,437 15,437 McD I
3 County Road Water Project 2815,43 >0 >0 >0 »815,43 coowe
McAd ill Water Syst
5 cAdenvitie, atersystem $0 $3,269,750 $0 $0 $3,269,750 Gaston
Town of Improvements Project
Greenevers, Hargroves Rd. & Pasture .
7 Town of Branch Water Extension »1,300,466 20 20 >0 »1,300,466 Duplin
Peachl Ph 1w
g | Peachland, ase 1 Water $5,709,055 $0 $0 $0 $5,709,055 Anson
Town of Improvements
ill W T PI
g |Jamesville, ater Treatment Plant | ¢ ) 557 500 $0 $0 $0 $4,627,500 Martin
Town of Replacement
Interconnection, Raw
Carth Water PS & Wat
16 | J2rthass ater ater $8,489,500 $0 $0 $0 $8,489,500 Moore
Town of Treatment
Rehabilitation
Hobeood David Mayer Road
18 g ! Water Main $496,590 SO SO SO $496,590 Halifax
Town of

Replacement

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 18




Table 9. Drinking Water State Reserve Project Funding Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Funding Funding Amount - ) Total Funding
Amount — Amount — ARPA Funding | Amount from
Proj Applicant ARPA At- ARPA All Study Amount - State
No. Name Project Name Risk Other Systems Grants SL 2022-74 Reserves County
19 22'::;0” lvanhoe Water System | $13,283,000 $0 $0 $0 $13,283,000 | Sampson
Grimesland, Grimesland Water Line .
20 Town of Replacement Project $3,105,395 SO SO SO $3,105,395 Pitt
Columbus | | EE
21 | County Water P ] $772,198 SO SO SO $772,198 Columbus
. Lakeland Village
District IV L
Subdivision
Landis. Town Mt. Moriah Church Rd. -
24 of ! N. Main St. Water Line $2,120,500 SO SO SO $2,120,500 Rowan
Replacements
Ed b 2022 Eagles Road Wat
2g | oBeCcOMbE o Fagles Road Water | ¢4 176,850 $0 $0 $0 $1,126,850 | Edgecombe
County Line Extension
McA ill W Li
2g | McAdenville, ater Line $1,730,250 $0 $0 $1,730,250 Gaston
Town of Rehabilitation
F ill Iron Waterli
30 |rarmvite, /Cast Iron Waterline $2,454,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,454,000 Pitt
Town of Rehabilitation
M li W Li
31 | ./egnola, ater Line , $1,686,980 $0 $0 $0 $1,686,980 Duplin
Town of Replacement Project
M li
32 agholia, Well Generator Project $142,875 SO SO SO $142,875 Duplin
Town of

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022

State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 19




Table 9. Drinking Water State Reserve Project Funding Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Funding Funding Amount - ) Total Funding
Amount — Amount — ARPA Funding | Amount from
Proj Applicant ARPA At- ARPA All Study Amount - State
No. Name Project Name Risk Other Systems Grants SL 2022-74 Reserves County
Rhodhiss, 2022 Bridge Water Line Burke /
33 0 0 0 610,000 610,000
Town of Replacement Project > > > 2610, 2610, Caldwell
Beulaville, 2022 Water System .
35 Town of Improvements S0 S0 S0 $3,460,000 $3,460,000 Duplin
Bolens Creek Raw
38 Burnsville, Water Lines and Cane $2.221,191 $0 $0 $0 $2.221,191 Yancey
Town of River Intake
Improvements
Main Street, Bennett
39 Burnsville, Street, and Glehdale $5 849,527 $0 $0 $0 $5 849,527 Yancey
Town of Avenue Waterline
Improvements
40 | Sims, Town of | Clcvated Storage Tank $0 $0 $0 $204,684 | $294,684 Wilson
Rehabilitation
R 2022 W
41 | Roseboro, 022 Water System $0 $0 $0 $2,536,000 | $2,536,000 | Sampson
Town of Improvements
Ph InHw li
42 | Wilson, City of | | nase Il Waterline $0 $3,723,080 $0 $0 $3,723,080 Wilson
Replacement
Beech
2022 Water Syst
44 | Mountain, vater system $0 $4,000,000 $0 $0 $4,000,000 | Watauga
Town of Rehabilitation Project

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022

State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 20




Table 9. Drinking Water State Reserve Project Funding Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Funding Funding Amount - ) Total Funding
Amount - Amount - ARPA Funding | Amount from
Proj Applicant ARPA At- ARPA All Study Amount - State
No. Name Project Name Risk Other Systems Grants SL 2022-74 Reserves County
F -Vari
45 | UAUAYVarng, | o ford WTP Expansion $0 $9,000,000 $0 $0 $9,000,000 Wake
Town of
Burnsville Burnsville Water
47 ’ Treatment Plant $1,345,706 SO S0 S0 $1,345,706 Yancey
Town of .
Improvement Project
a9 | HawRiver, small Waterline $0 $0 $0 $3,500,000 | $3,500,000 | Alamance
Town of Replacement
50 | Sims, Town of | Well 3 Rehabilitation o) o) S0 $385,041 $385,041 Wilson
51 Candor, Town 2022 Water System $0 $0 $0 $3,528,180 $3,528,180 Montgomery
of Improvements
Columbia 2022 ARPA Water
52 ’ System Improvement $0 $0 No $6,130,000 | $6,130,000 Tyrell
Town of .
Project
Ocracoke
53 | Sanitary Water Tank $0 $0 $0 $5,603,000 | $5,603,000 Hyde
L Replacement
District
54 Pittsboro, Wat.e.r Treatment Plant $0 $550,000 $0 50 $550,000 Chatham
Town of Addition
56 | Brevard, Town | Brevard WTP $0 $0 $0 $4,929,000 | $4,929,000 | Transylvania
of Improvements
58 Parkton, Town | Well Replacement $0 50 S0 $1,196,250 $1,196,250 Robeson

of

Project

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 21




Table 9. Drinking Water State Reserve Project Funding Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Funding Funding Amount - ) Total Funding
Amount — Amount — ARPA Funding | Amount from
Proj Applicant ARPA At- ARPA All Study Amount - State
No. Name Project Name Risk Other Systems Grants SL 2022-74 Reserves County
Asheville, City | Mills River WTP Phase Il
¢ 0 5,000,000 5,000,000 Buncombe
>3 of Rehabilitation Project 20 20 ° ° °
. Dog Mountain Road
Highlands,
60 Water System $0 $3,386,495 S0 $0 $3,386,495 Macon
Town of .
Improvement Project
Greenville
GUC Watermain .
iliti 0 5,000,000 5,000,000 Pitt
61 Ut|||t|e§ . Rehabilitation (Phase lll) 20 20 ° ° °
Commission
62 Andrews, T.own of Andrews Water $0 $0 $0 $1,829,903 $1,829,903 Cherokee
Town of Line Replacement
g4 | Ahoskie, Town | Water System $0 $0 $0 $4,195,900 | $4,195,900 Hertford
of Rehabilitation
g5 | Avden, Town | Cannon Street $0 $0 $0 $906,000 $906,000 Pitt
of Waterline Replacement
Red Sorines Red Springs water
69 Prings, Distribution System $0 $0 S0 $7,181,373 | $7,181,373 Robeson
Town of .
Rehabilitation
70 Holly Springs, Sanff)rd Water Flltrat.lon $0 $0 $0 $6,000,000 $6,000,000 Wake
Town of Facility (WFF) Expansion
71 Chowan Reverse Osmosis Water $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $400,000 Chowan
County Treatment Plant

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 22




Table 9. Drinking Water State Reserve Project Funding Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Funding Funding Amount - ) Total Funding
Amount — Amount — ARPA Funding | Amount from
Proj Applicant ARPA At- ARPA All Study Amount - State
No. Name Project Name Risk Other Systems Grants SL 2022-74 Reserves County
Gum Neck Elevated
0 2,452,000 2,452,000 Tyrrell
72 | Tyrrell County Storage Tank and BPS $0 $0 S S S y
Tuckaseigee Water Treatment Plant-
Water and ql Il and High
75 | Sewer carwetland Hig $0 $0 30 $4,130,000 | $4,130,000 Jackson
. Service Pump
Authority Replacement
(TWSA) P
North Fork & DeBruhl
31 Asheville, City | Water Tre.atment Plants $0 $0 $400,000 SO $400,000 Buncombe
of - Conventional
Treatment Upgrades
Greenville GUC Distribution
160 | Utilities System Improvements $0 $0 $400,000 SO $400,000 Pitt
Commission Study
Regional Elevated
192 | Warren County | Storage Tank (Planning S0 S0 $189,500 S0 $189,500 Warren
grant)
Onslow Water
208 | and Sewer Dixon WTP Expansion SO o) $250,000 SO $250,000 Onslow
Authority
221 (Cai‘t"yd(jfom' 2017 Design Fees 30 $0 $300,200 $0 $300,200 Wayne

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022

State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 23




Table 9. Drinking Water State Reserve Project Funding Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Funding Funding Amount - ) Total Funding
Amount — Amount — ARPA Funding | Amount from
Proj Applicant ARPA At- ARPA All Study Amount - State
No. Name Project Name Risk Other Systems Grants SL 2022-74 Reserves County
Wilkes County
222 | Wilkes County | Infrastructure Extension $0 $0 $400,000 S0 $400,000 Wilkes
Project
:\;Vre\;\/z?czre& 48" Parallel Raw Water
223 | sower Main PER & Rate Study $0 50 $275,000 $0 $275,000 | Brunswick
Authority Project
Total Drinking Water SRP Funding Approved: | $68,321,940 | $25,659,575 | $2,614,700 | $68,867,331 | $165,463,546

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 24




Table 10. Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (DWSRF) Projects Approved on July 14, 2022

Total
Funding Funding
Amount - Funding Amount
Proj Applicant Principal Amount - from
No. Name Project Name Forgiveness Loan DWSRF County
Scotland
13 | Neck, Town | Fhase3 Water $45,042 $0 $45,042 Halifax
Improvements
of
29 | McAdenville, | Water Line $0 $2,018,798 | $2,018,798 | Gaston
Town of Rehabilitation
Sanford. Cit Sanford Water
94 of MY Filtration Facility (WFF) $4,200,000 | $15,800,000 | $20,000,000 Lee
Expansion
Beech
44 | Mountain, | 2022 Water System $0 $58,480 $58,480 | Watauga
Rehabilitation Project
Town of
Fuquay-
45 | Varina, Town | >anford WTP $0 $20,000,000 | $20,000,000 | Wake
Expansion
of
48 Le.1ur|nburg, Distribution System $0 $7.150,000 | $7,150,000 Scotland
City of Improvements Phase 2
And Town of Andrews
62 | Orews Water Line $250,397 $0 $250,397 | Cherokee
Town of
Replacement
Jonesville,
63 Elevated Tank $500,000 | $8,327,100 | $8,827,100 | Yadkin
Town of Replacement
Total DWSRF Funding Approved: | $4,995,439 | $53,354,378 | $58,349,817

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 25




Table 11. Wastewater Projects Funded from the Viable Utility Reserve (VUR) Approved on July 14,

20222
Funding
Amount from
Proj VUR (ARPA
No. Applicant Name Project Name Distressed) County
4 | Rowland, Town of Sanitary Sewer Improvements $10,300,000 Robeson
Town of Andrews Wastewater
9 | Andrews, Town of Treatment Plant Upgrade and $11,718,300 Cherokee
Modernization
11 | Bailey, Town of Sanitary Sewer Improvements $9,464,100 Nash
12 | Hertford, Town of Collection System Improvements $3,673,200 Perquimans
13 | Mount Olive, Town of Collections System Rehab & Replc | $14,000,000 Wayne
WWTP & Collection Syst
19 | Star, Town of orection system $13,575,000 | Montgomery
Improvements
22 | Fairmont, Town of Falrmc?r.\t C.oIIect|on System $14,769,667 Robeson
Rehabilitation
P P i
26 | Whitakers, Town of orter S.treet ump Station $1,250,000 Edgecombe
Relocation
e . L Cliffside Sanitary District System
30 | Cliffside Sanitary District Repairs and WWTP Retrofit $2,861,966 Rutherford
32 | Macclesfield, Town of WWTP Improvements $1,134,900 Edgecombe
40 | Scotland Neck, Town of 2022 ARPA Sewer Improvements S$5,660,045 Halifax
42 | Fountain, Town of Lynch St Sanitary Sewer $1,517,500 Pitt
Improvements
46 | Pilot Mountain, Town of | WWTP Upgrades $8,078,000 Surry
50 | Madison, Town of SanltarY Sewer. Rehab and Flood 54,871,000 Rockingham
Protection Project
57 | EIm City, Town of Multiple LS Rehab and Renewal $898,775 Wilson
Fishi k PS rel i
71 | Rockingham County ishing Creek PS relocation and $1,725,000 | Rockingham
flood protection
64 | Fremont, Town of Pump station and sewer rehab $4,462,360 Wayne
Total Wastewater VUR Funding Approved: | $109,959,813

2 Funding awards contingent upon approval by the Local Government Commission.

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 26




Table 12. Wastewater Projects Funded from the State Reserve Program as Approved on July 14, 2022

Grant from | Grant from
Grant from State State
State Reserve Reserve Total Funding
Reserve ARPA All ARPA Grant from Amount from
Proj ARPA At- Other Study State Reserve State
No. | Applicant Name Project Name Risk Systems Grants (SL 2022-74) Reserves County
i T
1 aner City, Town | o ver Rehabilitation $0 $3,000,000 $0 $0 $3,000,000 | Chatham
Burnsville, Town Bakers Creek Pump
2 of ! Station $599,500 SO SO SO $599,500 Yancey
Improvements
Littleton, Town Wastewater
3 of ! Treatment Plant $2,000,000 SO SO SO $2,000,000 Halifax
Improvements
Lake Phase 6 Sewer
5 | Waccamaw, $9,198,450 SO SO SO $9,198,450 Columbus
Improvements
Town of
Burnsville, Town Main Sewer
6 of ! Interceptor $2,153,570 SO SO SO $2,153,570 Yancey
Improvements (East)
7 Pittsboro, Town | Find It.& F|>.< It Sewer 40 $4,450,000 $0 S0 $4,450,000 Chatham
of Rehabilitation
. Floodplain Resiliency
Yadkin Vall
g | [20KINVALEY T cillection System $0 $1,088,400 $0 $0 $1,088,400 Surry
Sewer Authority

Improvements

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 27




Table 12. Wastewater Projects Funded from the State Reserve Program as Approved on July 14, 2022

Grant from | Grant from
Grant from State State
State Reserve Reserve Total Funding
Reserve ARPA All ARPA Grant from Amount from
Proj ARPA At- Other Study State Reserve State
No. | Applicant Name Project Name Risk Systems Grants (SL 2022-74) Reserves County
Wastewater
. . Treatment Plant
10 | Clinton, City of o SO $2,558,000 SO SO $2,558,000 Sampson
Resiliency
Improvements
R T Rehabilitati Repl
14 | Roseboro, Town | Rehabilitation/Replac | ¢ /o 4¢ $0 $0 $0 $6,415,760 | Sampson
of ement
2022 Collection
Yadkin Valley
15 Sewer Authority System SO $3,911,600 SO SO $3,911,600 Surry
Improvements
WWTP Electrical
Service Resili
17 | Clinton, City of | 25" V'¢€ hestiency $0 $2,442,000 $0 $0 $2,442,000 | Sampson
and Reliability
Improvements
B .
1g | Bryson City, WWTP Improv. $15,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $16,998,400 Swain
Town of
Haw River, T Lang Steet P
g1 | OWRIVET, TOWR | kang Steet Fump $5,000,000 30 $0 $0 $5,000,000 | Alamance
of Station
Fayetteville
23 | Public Works SS Main Rehab SO $4,973,845 SO SO $4,973,845 | Cumberland
Commission
24 Wadesboro, Collection System 49,556,500 $0 $0 $0 49,556,500 Anson
Town of Improvements

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 28




Table 12. Wastewater Projects Funded from the State Reserve Program as Approved on July 14, 2022

Grant from | Grant from
Grant from State State
State Reserve Reserve Total Funding
Reserve ARPA All ARPA Grant from Amount from
Proj ARPA At- Other Study State Reserve State
No. | Applicant Name Project Name Risk Systems Grants (SL 2022-74) Reserves County
g5 | Parkton, Town | Sewer System $4,928,210 $0 $0 $0 $4,928,210 | Robeson
of Improvement
Morehead Cit 2022 ARPA WWTP
27 v Improvements SO $5,000,000 SO SO $5,000,000 Carteret
Town of .
Project
29 | Marion, City of | Clinchfield Subbasin 1«5 5 ) 125 $0 $0 $0 $3,244,430 | McDowell
Rehab/Replacement
Farmville, Town Middle Swamp
31 of ! Sanitary Sewer $4,431,000 SO SO SO $4,431,000 Pitt
Outfall Relocation
Collection System
34 | Selma, Town of SO SO SO $8,250,000 $8,250,000 Johnston
Improvements
ille, T
35 f;mesv' € TOWR L \WWTP upgrade $0 $0 $0 $3,816,250 | $3,816,250 Martin
T ity, T
3 | 1abor City, Town | WWTP Upgrades ) $0 $0 $5,089,000 | $5,089,000 | Columbus
of Phase 3
Sewer Pump Station
37 | Brevard, City of | Rehabilitation and SO SO SO $2,873,000 $2,873,000 | Transylvania

Replacement

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 29




Table 12. Wastewater Projects Funded from the State Reserve Program as Approved on July 14, 2022

Grant from | Grant from
Grant from State State
State Reserve Reserve Total Funding
Reserve ARPA All ARPA Grant from Amount from
Proj ARPA At- Other Study State Reserve State
No. | Applicant Name Project Name Risk Systems Grants (SL 2022-74) Reserves County
Garland, Town Wastewater
38 of ! Treatment Plant SO SO SO $2,880,000 $2,880,000 Sampson
Improvements
Jamesville, Town | Sewer System .
41 of Rehabilitation SO SO SO $3,344,665 $3,344,665 Martin
Th ille, City | Rains Road PS .
4q | |NOMASVIE, Ly | RaIns Roa $0 $0 $0 $4,000,000 | $4,000,000 | Davidson
of Upgrade
Wilkesboro Wilkesboro Cub
254 ! Creek WWTP SO SO SO $15,000,000 $15,000,000 Wilkes
Town of .
Expansion
Ri Bend WWTP
45 | NIVereend, $0 $0 $0 $9,108,500 | $9,108,500 Craven
Town of Enhancements
Tabor City, T i
47 | T8bor City, Town | Sanitary Sewer $0 $0 $0 $6,375,000 | $6,375,000 | Columbus
of Improvements
Id H 4
48 | Tyrrell County | O'd Wy 64 Sewer $0 $0 $0 $5,000,000 | $5,000,000 Tyrrell
Extension
N. A ion Basi .
49 | Eden, City of eration Basin $0 $0 $0 $9,148,000 | $9,148,000 | Rockingham
Repair Renovations

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting
Page | 30



Table 12. Wastewater Projects Funded from the State Reserve Program as Approved on July 14, 2022

Grant from | Grant from
Grant from State State
State Reserve Reserve Total Funding
Reserve ARPA All ARPA Grant from Amount from
Proj ARPA At- Other Study State Reserve State
No. | Applicant Name Project Name Risk Systems Grants (SL 2022-74) Reserves County
Sewer System
) Improvements and .
51 | Oxford, City of Enhancement, Phase SO SO SO $5,000,000 $5,000,000 Granville
5
Chadbourn 2022 Sewer
52 Town of ! Collection System SO SO SO $4,860,000 $4,860,000 Columbus
Improvements
Hend , Cit Sandy Creek Basi
53 | onderson, Lty sandytreek Basin $0 $0 $0 $5,000,000 | $5,000,000 Vance
of Sewer Rehab
Southern Pines Southern Pines
54 ” | Sewer Rehabilitation SO SO SO $4,999,950 $4,999,950 Moore
Town of
and Replacement
Trout T S Collecti
g5 | | outman, Town | >ewer Lorection 30 30 $0 $1,655,000 | $1,655,000 Iredell
of Rehabilitation
Cl t, Cit PS | -
5 | Claremont, City | PSImprov- 30 $1,338,670 $0 $0 $1,338,670 | Catawba
of Elimination Proj.
R ill WWTP
5 | Robersonville, 30 $0 $0 $6,000,000 | $6,000,000 Martin
Town of Improvements
60 Farmville, Town | Housing Authority SS $0 $0 $0 43,580,000 43,580,000 pitt

of

Improvements

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 31




Table 12. Wastewater Projects Funded from the State Reserve Program as Approved on July 14, 2022

Grant from | Grant from
Grant from State State
State Reserve Reserve Total Funding
Reserve ARPA All ARPA Grant from Amount from
Proj ARPA At- Other Study State Reserve State
No. | Applicant Name Project Name Risk Systems Grants (SL 2022-74) Reserves County
M Ai i WWTP PI i
gg | ViountAiry, City anning $0 $0 $200,000 $0 $200,000 surry
of Grant
Beaufort, Town | WW PS
99 of Improvements PCPG SO SO $225,000 SO $225,000 Carteret
. Pump Station
Littlet T
141 o'f eton, TOWR | gehabilitation 30 30 $276,500 $0 $276,500 Halifax
Planning
Wagram WWTP
145 | Scotland County | Evaluation, Planning S0 S0 $400,000 S0 $400,000 Scotland
& Upgrade
. . Cherry Run PS & 5th
Wash
156 Ofas ington, CIty | ¢\ £\ Replacement $0 $0 $250,000 $0 $250,000 Beaufort
PCPG
Lexington. Cit LRWWTP Solids
182 | 8N MY 1 Handling $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $400,000 Davidson
Improvements PCPG
Pl Hill P
203 | Warren County | . casant AilfPump $0 $0 $155,500 $0 $155,500 Warren
Station Replacement
E
206 | Conover, City of | NOTth East WWTP $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $400,000 Catawba

Improvements

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 32




Table 12. Wastewater Projects Funded from the State Reserve Program as Approved on July 14, 2022

Grant from | Grant from
Grant from State State
State Reserve Reserve Total Funding
Reserve ARPA All ARPA Grant from Amount from
Proj ARPA At- Other Study State Reserve State
No. | Applicant Name Project Name Risk Systems Grants (SL 2022-74) Reserves County
. . Oliver Glass Sew .
213 | Kinston, City of Imprv Prelim-Eng SO SO $400,000 SO $400,000 Lenoir
. Sanford WWTP
220 | Sanford, City of Expansion PCPG SO SO $400,000 SO $400,000 Lee
White Mill Pump
Station, Force Main
Extension, and
High Point, Cit ’
227 0]1g oML MY 1 Lasalle Siphon $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $400,000 Guilford
Improvements
Preliminary
Engineering
Eatons Ferry Sewer
Extension Pre-
238 | Warren County xtension Fre S0 S0 $400,000 S0 $455,000 Warren
Construction
Planning Grant
Washington, City | WWTP E i
247 | Yvashington, tity xpansion $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $400,000 Beaufort
of Study PCPG
Total Funded Wastewater Projects from SRP: | $62,527,420 | $28,762,515 | $4,307,000 | $105,979,365 | $201,576,300

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 33




Table 13. Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF) Project Funding Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Amount -
Funding Loan from
Amount - Funding Green Total Funding
Proj Principal Amount - Project Amount from
No. Applicant Name Project Name Forgiveness Loan Reserve CWSRF County
1 | Siler City, Town of Sewer Rehabilitation SO $2,000,000 SO $2,000,000 Chatham
11 | Bailey, Town of >anitary Sewer $82,500 50 50 $82,500 Nash
Improvements
Collection System .
12 | Hertford, Town of $73,290 SO SO $73,290 Perquimans
Improvements
Collecti System Rehab &
13 | Mount Olive, Town of Rzpfcc lons System reha $500,000 $500,000 $0 $1,000,000 Wayne
15 Yadkin Yalley Sewer 2022 Collection System $181,200 $0 $0 $181,200 Surry
Authority Improvements
WWTP Electrical Service
17 | Clinton, City of Resiliency and Reliability SO $1,179,000 SO $1,179,000 Sampson
Improvements
18 | Bryson City, Town of WWTP Improv. $500,000 $1,498,400 SO $1,998,400 Swain
Fai llecti
22 | Fairmont, Town of airmont Collection System $230,333 $0 $0 $230,333 Robeson
Rehabilitation
Moreh ity, T 2022 ARPA WWTP
o7 | Morehead City, Town | 20 . $500,000 $500,000 $0 $1,000,000 Carteret
of Improvements Project
28 | Graham, City of WWTP Improvements $500,000 $29,500,000 SO $30,000,000 Alamance
39 | Mount Olive, Town of | WWTP Improv. $500,000 $6,100,770 SO $6,600,770 Wayne
44 | Thomasville, City of Rains Road PS Upgrade $500,000 $500,000 SO $1,000,000 Davidson

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 34




Table 13. Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF) Project Funding Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Amount -
Funding Loan from
Amount - Funding Green Total Funding
Proj Principal Amount - Project Amount from
No. Applicant Name Project Name Forgiveness Loan Reserve CWSRF County
) Wilkesboro Cub Creek .
254 | Wilkesboro, Town of WWTP Expansion $500,000 $11,500,000 SO $12,000,000 Wilkes
Pilot M tain, T
46 O:CO ountain, ToWn 1 \wwtp Upgrades $500,000 $1,422,000 $0 $1,922,000 Surry
Sewer System
51 | Oxford, City of Improvements and $500,000 $4,061,720 SO $4,561,720 Granville
Enhancement, Phase 5
Sewer Collection
55 | Troutman, Town of Rehabilitation SO $687,500 SO $687,500 Iredell
E. Carter Street Pump
58 | Clinton, City of Station Relocation and SO $2,354,000 SO $2,354,000 Sampson
Replacement
Pilot M in, T llecti
61 | ot Mountain, Town | Collection System $500,000 $6,313,500 $0 $6,813,500 Surry
of Rehabilitation
Leith Creek WWTP Infl t
62 | Laurinburg, City of eith Lreet nruen $0 $10,315,000 $0 $10,315,000 Scotland
Pump Station
63 | Maxton, Town of WW PS Rehab. SO $7,033,500 SO $7,033,500 Robeson
Stormwater
128 | Hobgood, Town of Quality/Detention Struct. SO SO $2,793,770 $2,793,770 Halifax

and Drainage Improv.

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 35




Table 13. Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF) Project Funding Approved on July 14, 2022

Funding
Amount -
Funding Loan from
Amount - Funding Green Total Funding
Proj Principal Amount — Project Amount from
No. Applicant Name Project Name Forgiveness Loan Reserve CWSRF County
Ann Street Landfill Sediment
139 | Cumberland County Ponds No. 2 and 3 SO SO $1,763,374 $1,763,374 Cumberland
Improvements
Lyl k Basi fall -
142 | Claremont, City of yle Creek Basin Outfa $0 $0 $9,212,700 | $9,212,700 Catawba
Transformational
Total CWSRF Funding Approved: | $5,567,323 $85,465,390 | $13,769,844 | $104,802,557

Funding Decisions — July 14, 2022
State Water Infrastructure Authority Meeting

Page | 36




